Owners of the Company 3,696,765 1,446,807

Non-controlling interests 1,661,474 825,335

Total comprehensive income 5,358,239 2,272,142

22

6.3 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The pro-forma statement of financial position set out below has been prepared to illustrate the financial
position of the Company following completion of the Corporate Restructure and Acquisition and
expenditure of funds in relation to the costs of the Share Offer.

The pro-forma statement of financial position has been based on Two Way’s audited statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2012, together with the unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position of
Donaco as at 30 June 2012, adjusted for the events and transactions set out in Section 6.5, with the
assumption they had occurred as at 30 June 2012.

This pro-forma statement of financial position is intended to be illustrative only and will not reflect the actual
position and balances as at the date of this Prospectus or at the conclusion of the Issue.

Two Way

Audited

Donaco

Pro Forma
Proceeds of the

Pro Forma

Consolidated

Australian Dollars
As At

30 June 2012

As At

30 June 2012

Share Placement

24 August 2012

As At

30 June 2012

Cash 426,000 6,098,800 250,000 - - 864,800 7,639,600

Receivables 128,000 4,515,690 - - - - 4,643,690

Inventories - 110,283 - - - - 110,283

Short term investments 401,000 1,859,187 - - - - 2,260,187

Other financial assets 36,000 - - - - - 36,000

Current Assets 991,000 12,583,959 250,000 - - 864,800 14,689,759

Receivables - - - - - - -

Property & Equipment 6,000 1,027,487 - - - - 1,033,487

Construction in progress - 2,990,692 - - - - 2,990,692

Investment - - - 3,373,783 (3,373,783) - -

Intangibles - 40,346 - - 2,801,783 - 2,842,128

Other financial assets - 191,000 - - - - 191,000

Non-Current Assets 6,000 4,249,524 - 3,373,783 (572,000) - 7,057,307

Payables 219,000 5,249,159 - - - - 5,468,159

Amounts owing to Directors - - - - - - -

Tax - 3,589,879 - - - - 3,589,879

Provisions 168,000 - - - - - 168,000

Current Liabilities 387,000 8,839,038 - - - - 9,226,038

Provisions 38,000 - - - - - 38,000

Non-Current Liabilities 38,000 - - - - - 38,000

Net Assets 572,000 7,994,445 250,000 3,373,783 (572,000) 864,800 12,483,028

Share capital 4 50,581,000 1,623 250,000 3,373,783 (50,581,000) 864,800 4,490,206

Share options reserve 47,000 - - - (47,000) - -

Foreign currency translation reserve - (344,051) - - - - (344,051)

Retained earnings (50,056,000) 6,349,976 - - 50,056,000 - 6,349,976

Non-controlling interests - 1,986,897 - - - - 1,986,897

Total Equity 572,000 7,994,445 250,000 3,373,783 (572,000) 864,800 12,483,028

Acquisition

Adjustments

Consolidation

Adjustments

Proceeds of the

Share Offer

Notes:

1. This pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with AASB 3 - Business Combinations, showing
the effect of the proposed acquisition by the Company of all the issued shares of Donaco Singapore Pte Ltd.

2. The Share Offer and the issue of Bonus Options are dependent on the Corporate Restructure and Acquisition being approved
by shareholders at the Company's Annual General Meeting to be held on 19 December 2012, and the Company re-complying
with Chapters 1 and 2 of the Listing Rules.